

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 23141/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in LPA No. 89/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 226965/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 226966/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

With

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23324/2024

IA No. 228312/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 228313/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 04-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR
Mr. Avesh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. (Not present)
Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR (For R-61)
Mr. Avnit Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Issue notice, returnable on 14th January, 2025 (Tuesday-NMD).
2. Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, advocate-on-record accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 61 in SLP (C) No. 23141 of 2024.
3. Appointments, if any, made during the pendency of these petitions shall abide by its outcome.
4. Counter affidavits may be filed by 22nd November, 2024.
5. Rejoinder Affidavits thereto, if any, may be filed by 13th December, 2024.

**(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**