SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45545/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in LPA No. 928/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

HARMESH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 300688/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 300689/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 06-01-2025 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Avnit Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Ms. Chailanda Gosain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of teh respondent no.4 (Karamjit Singh)
- 4. Tag with SLP(C) No.23141/2024.
- 5. Since we are informed that SLP (C) No.23141/2024 was ordered to be

listed on 14th January, 2025 and it has since been declared a holiday, we direct listing of both the special leave petitions on 28th January, 2025.

2

6. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(JATINDER KAUR) P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)