

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23141/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in LPA No. 89/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 226965/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 226966/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 300562/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23324/2024 (IV-B)

(WITH FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 228312/2024, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 228313/2024, IA No. 228312/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 228313/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 907/2025 (IV-B)

(WITH IA No. 300689/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirtarth Palli, AOR
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Avesh Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Gosian, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR
Mr. Avinit Avasthi, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Place this special leave petition before a bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Manmohan, J.) is not a member, subject to obtaining an order from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

**(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**