

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23141/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in LPA No.89/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 226965/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 226966/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 21163/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 300562/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23324/2024 (IV-B)

[TO

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 228312/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 228313/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 298919/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 12711/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 12713/2025

IA No. 228312/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 12713/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 228313/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 298919/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 12711/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

SLP(C) No. 907/2025 (IV-B)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 300689/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 16504/2025

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 16822/2025

IA No. 300689/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 16504/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16822/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 24-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN**

For Petitioner(s) :

**Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.**

**Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.**

**Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR
Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Gosain, Adv.**

**Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.s.patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR
Mr. Avinit Avasthi, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.**

**Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. M Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Rafid Akhter, Adv.
Mr. Faizan Ahmad, Adv.**

**Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.**

**Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Heard in part.

2. For further hearing, list on 07.05.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR